Tenders shall be valid for 90 days from the date of submission of tender. 
2. The Successful tenderer shall enter into a Contract Agreement on a non-judicial stamp 

paper of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) for due performance of the contract. 
Security Deposit/Performance Security of Rs. 1,75,000 (Rupees one Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand) be deposited which will be returned at closure/termination of contract with 
any possible deductions on actual. 

3. EMD of Rs.70,000.00 should furnish along with the bid, EMD will be forfeited in case 
refuse to accept/sing work order or agreement.

[...]

7. Copy of Valid Labour License of firm   

8. Charted accountant certified copies of 
financial turnover & balance sheet in last 
03 financial years 2022-23, 2023-24, 
2024-25. 

9. Copy of bank solvency certificate for 

minimum solvency of Rs. 19,20,000/-

(Nineteen lakh Twenty Thousand only) as 

on 31.03.2025 or before last date of Bid 

submission. 

10. Copies of last three financial years i.e. 

2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25 Income Tax 

Returns (ITR) with a minimum income of 

Rs. 14.40 (Fourteen lakh forty thousand 

only) in any one of mentioned financial